Criminal cases and Appeal matters coming
before the Court

• Matters before the High Court (Civil) Division are
dealt with expeditiously.  
• From January to July 2025 the following matters
were filed: 
Divorce: 89
Contentious Probate: 2
Possessory Title: 27
• In the Probate Division one hundred and eleven
(111) new applications were filed for the period
January to July 2025 with four hundred and twenty
seven (427) matters completed to date.

• In the High Court Criminal Division, twenty one
(21) matters were determined for the period January
to July 2025. 
•  For the period January to July 2025:
i. Six (6) High Court Criminal Appeals were filed
and one (1) completed

[...]

Twelve (12) matters were settled ii. Thirteen (13)
matters were adjourned 
iii. Thirteen (13) were not settled 
Ten (10) matters are pending for the period January
to July 2025.

Continuation of the Land Titling Unit. Work continues steadily on this project. To date
two hundred and forty thousand eight hundred and
eighty-six (240,886) deeds have been uploaded into
the system. Twenty-eight (28) employees
commenced on a broader scale geared
towardsdigitizing the Land Titling Unit. It is
anticipated that this project will be completed by the
year 2027.  

Reduction in Backlog of Transcripts Efforts are being made to reduce this backlog.

[...]

(2)  Coroner's Inquests and (3) Liquor Licence Sessions. 

Salaries

01 - AUTONOMOUS DEPARTMENTS

Programme Objectives

The dispensation of Justice in the hearing of Criminal, Quasi Criminal and Civil Matters summarily in  the 

n

During the period 1st January, 2025 - 30th June,
2025, approximeately one hundred and twenty-
seven (127) matters were referred to mediation and
one hundred and three (103) were effectively
settled, without proceeding to trial.

Reduce the number of mattes that proceed to trial 
by settling highly contentious civil cases through 
the use of mediation. 

MISSION STATEMENT

STATUS OF KEY PROGRAMME ACTIONS FOR 2025

COMMENTS